7857430

CH \$1040.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First American CoreLogic Holdings, Inc.		06/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First American CoreLogic, Inc.		
Street Address:	4 First American Way		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92707		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78574301	COMMERCIALIST
Serial Number:	78498601	CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78750553	DIMENSIONALYSIS
Serial Number:	78480026	EABSTRACTING
Serial Number:	78480036	INTELLISOURCE
Serial Number:	77097649	LEAD WATCH
Serial Number:	78507769	LOANIQ
Serial Number:	78906069	REALMAPS
Serial Number:	78974845	RISKMODEL
Serial Number:	78888869	RISKSCAPE
Serial Number:	78541435	SCORETEXT
Serial Number:	78780394	THE REAL ESTATE INFORMATION AUTHORITY
Serial Number:	78974721	TRUESTANDINGS

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0542

900080318

Serial Number:	77053479	WALK THE BLOCK
Registration Number:	2585104	
Registration Number:	2792062	CONNECT2DATA
Registration Number:	2798429	CONNECT2DATA
Registration Number:	2503420	
Registration Number:	2414648	EXPERT LEADS
Registration Number:	2410005	FARES
Registration Number:	2409936	FIRST AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2568845	FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2632158	HOMEPROFILE
Registration Number:	2733676	HPI
Registration Number:	2241224	INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGIES AT WORK
Registration Number:	2404929	LEADS TO LOANS
Registration Number:	2403687	MARKETRAC
Registration Number:	1512529	METROSCAN
Registration Number:	2172029	METROSCAN PLUS
Registration Number:	2560509	NEIGHBORHOOD PROFILE
Registration Number:	2060568	PACENET
Registration Number:	2564854	REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1724438	REALIST
Registration Number:	2378975	REALQUEST
Registration Number:	2858394	REISOURCE
Registration Number:	2995200	REISOURCE
Registration Number:	2378780	RES
Registration Number:	1423469	THE NEW BUYER
Registration Number:	1434675	THE REAL ESTATE PACE
Registration Number:	2349946	VALUEPOINT
Registration Number:	2347036	WIN2DATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Christina L. Martini

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225827-25			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanne M. Van Natta			
Signature:	/deannemvannatta/			
Date:	06/26/2007			
Total Attachments: 4 source=AsngmttoFirstAmCoreLogicInc2#page1.tif source=AsngmttoFirstAmCoreLogicInc2#page2.tif source=AsngmttoFirstAmCoreLogicInc2#page3.tif source=AsngmttoFirstAmCoreLogicInc2#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, First American CoreLogic Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of various U.S. trademarks, including but not limited to, the United States trademark registrations and applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, First American CoreLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707 ("Assignce"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said marks and registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and with the entire business of the Assignor to which the marks pertain; together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past violation, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. This Assignment shall be deemed effective as of this ______ day of June, 2007.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC

HOLDINGS, INC.

George Livermore

e R.T.

ritle: <u>Presidont</u>

Date: 62507

CHGO1\30992427.1

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COMMERCIALIST	78/574301	2/24/05		
CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS	78/498601	10/12/04		
DIMENSIONALYSIS	78/750553	11/9/05		
EABSTRACTING	78/480026	9/8/04		
INTELLISOURCE	78/480036	9/8/04		
LEAD WATCH	77/097649	2/2/07		
LOANIQ	78/507769	10/28/04		
REALMAPS	78/906069	6/12/06		
RISKMODEL	78/974845	9/14/06		
RISKSCAPE	78/888869	5/22/06		
SCORETEXT	78/541435	1/3/05		
THE REAL ESTATE INFORMATION AUTHORITY	78/780394	12/23/05		
TRUESTANDINGS	78/974721	9/14/06		
WALK THE BLOCK	77/053479	11/29/06		
CLASPING HANDS DESIGN	76/279892	6/27/01	2585104	6/25/02
CONNECT2DATA	76/251459	5/4/01	2792062	12/9/03
CONNECT2DATA	76/251460	5/4/01	2798429	12/23/03

CHGO1\30992427.1

EXHIBIT A Cont'd

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EAGLE LOGO	75/618455	1/11/99	2503420	11/6/01
EXPERT LEADS	75/657459	3/15/99	2414648	12/19/00
FARES	75/659059	3/12/99	2410005	12/5/00
FIRST AMERICAN	75/618454	1/11/99	2409936	12/5/00
FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS	75/669208	3/29/99	2568845	5/14/02
HOMEPROFILE	75/661541	3/17/99	2632158	10/8/02
НРІ	75/831615	10/25/99	2733676	7/8/03
INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGIES AT WORK	75/321317	7/9/97	2241224	4/20/99
LEADS TO LOANS	75/733604	6/22/99	2404929	11/14/00
MARKETRAC	75/733624	6/22/99	2403687	11/14/00
METROSCAN	73/721517	4/11/88	1512529	11/14/88
METROSCAN PLUS	75/977308	9/11/96	2172029	7/7/98
NEIGHBORHOOD PROFILE	75/733623	6/22/99	2560509	4/9/02
PACENET	75/008533	10/23/95	2060568	5/13/97
REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS	75/618470	1/11/99	2564854	4/30/02
REALIST (Stylized)	7 4/192550	8/7/91	1724438	10/13/92
REALQUEST	75/667706	3/25/99	2378975	8/22/00
REISOURCE	76/341044	11/21/01	2858394	6/29/04

CHGO1\30992427.1

EXHIBIT A Cont'd

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
REISOURCELOGO	78/455602	7/23/04	2995200	9/13/05
RES	75/618469	1/11/99	2378780	8/22/00
THE NEW BUYER	73/583856	2/20/86	1423469	12/30/86
THE REAL ESTATE PACE	73/583855	2/20/86	1434675	3/31/87
VALUEPOINT	75/698587	5/4/99	2349946	5/16/00
WIN2DATA	75/693284	4/28/99	2347036	5/2/00

CHGO1\30992427,1

RECORDED: 06/26/2007